TRIDEV INFRAESTATES LIMITED

(Formerly Ashutosh Paper Mills ltd)

REG. OFFICE-269 G/F Triveni Apartment Swayam Sewa CGHS Limited Jhilmil Colony Delhi 110095 CIN-L65100DL1988PLC033812, PH: 011-43206710

Website: www.tridevinfraestates.in, Email: ashutoshpapermills@gmail.com

To,

Date: 21.05.2019

The General Manager, BSE Limited Corporate Relationship Department Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001

Scrip Code: 531568

Sub: Newspaper clipping of publication of the Board Meeting Notice as per Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith copies of the publication of Notice of Board Meeting published in News Papers - Financial Express (English) and Jansatta (Hindi) dated 21st May, 2019 for the Board Meeting to be held on 27th May, 2019.

Kindly take it on your records and acknowledge the same.

For and on behalf of Board of Director of TRIDEV INFRAESTATES LIMITED

(Formerly Ashutosh Paper Mills Limited)

Atul Kumar Agary Director

DIN: - 00022779

Encl: As above

Regal Differs 200 E.F. Towers Agustrane S COPS Livered John I Colour Dahla

Personnel to Regulation 29 read Requisition 47 of SEBI (Lusing Oblay and Dissibuser Requirements), Regular 2016, Mobies in heaving years that we of the Security of Directors will be and sharings, 227 May, 2019, Insir al consider and approve the Austrel Out-toned Vestify Resistant Recall of the Control Vestify Resistant Recall of the Vestify Resistant Recall of the Vest Sealed on 217.

ASHINAV LEASING AND FINANCE LIMITED ICIN: 10510001:1984PLC0187481
Regd. Office: S-524, let Flaor, Vilias
Mary Stekaryur Delhi 110002
E-mail ID: abhisvariesus filmatid gemail.com
website: www.abbisos/losselinitd.im
NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of SEB (Listing Disligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations 2015, that a

ther fuzziness, in am. the information in this notice to the information contained in this notice variable on the Company's weshin at may, abhinavleaselinitid, in and the yelbalis of Solot Estimage as year, beindid, poer.

For Abhinav Leasing and Finance Limited Solot.

Place: Delhi Dete: 21.05.2019

Atul Kemar Agarwal Direstor

SVAM SOFTWARE LIMITED

Place: Delta Manisha Agarwali Date: 21.65.2019 Managing Director SARNIMAL INVESTMENT LIMITED

ICIN: L659930L1981PLC012431) Regd. Office: 439, Vikas Marg. Jagriti Enclave Delbi-110052 ail ld: sarnimalinvestltd@gmail NOTICE

साईएम - केपिटरूक CIN: L74446DL1991PLC346407 प्रती करनेसर २१०, अस्तर्गत विश्वित १४ के की का में दिल्ली 11800 की incapital-limited@gmail.co (Recapitals.com आईएम - कैपिटल्स लिमिटेड ा के.क sail: incapitalslima Website: www.incapit सूचना नगा उद्

सूचना वर्ष (सूचीयन वरिषय तथा उद्घादन अपेक्ष वीनवमन, 2015 के क्लीन 30 के अनुपाल (प्रत्यूक्त मूचिय किया जात है कि अप्य-ह मिदेशक पेडल की एक वैठक मेगलवार, 2 हैं, 3019 को अपोलित की जाएंगे किस , 30% का आधारना का जाएगा हमार मुद्दा के अभिदेश हिन्दीय दिवसमें एक वर्ष के अभिदेश हिन्दीय दिवसमें टैडएलॉन एवं ग्रोवीन्त्र) पर विचार एर पोट्टर किए जाएँगे नथा कंपनी के ग्रोवीक्ट्र ग्रावित किए जाएँगे नथा कंपनी के ग्रावित्त ग्रावित को हिन्दीय विराजनों को अभिनंदर

TRIDEV INFRAESTATES LIMITED एण्डरपाईजेज सिमिटेड १५, करायम्बा रोड गई दिली- ११६०० DL 1933PLC018509 शाची कार्यालय- ४३१, इन W 15 CIN: L5190

Website www.sirshadilal.com, E-mail: udem_shamli-शुवना सोई (तल. जो. डी.

State | 18.05.2019

www.benindia.com.
For Tridev Infranstates Limited
Sol.
Place: Delhi Aful Kumar Agarwal
Date: 21,35.2019 Director भार्यनाम्य देवलपर्व दिविषेदेव ८४/45/2010,1999/000995 १ व वर्विद वर्वाका एवलिक तथा १८०० वहे ग्रीता व विद् भीर के वहिन्द वर्विद वर्विद १८०० विद्यालया । ई नेत्र मता secretarial@parserali.com, वेश्वावट

bits at result \$1; are seen \$250 plus (Shen Pulu) Shirbory, ann, shill (sensor (Shen Pulu) (shirbor) ann san shill (sensor (Shen Pulu) (shirbor) ann san shillan shi angawa shi areal ann shillan shi angawa shi areal shi shirbory (sensor) ann san shillan shi shirbory (sensor) ann san shi shirbory (sensor) ann san shirbory (sensor) ann san shirbory (sensor) ann san shirbory (sensor) and shirbory

विक्रि 20 मई, 2018 स्थान विक्रमें

टैल्ब्रॉस इंजीनियरिंग लिमिटेड CIN: L74210HR1986PLC033018 वर्मा 74-78-76, मेकर-6, वर्गरावाद, हॉल्यान-12

Talbros

क्राम च्ये	Bases	समाज विकास	समाज सर्व	पूर्व वर्ष में भगभ तत्क्यानीय 3 महीने
		31.3.2019	31.3,20.19	31.03.2018
1.	परिवासनी से फुल आप	7256.01	27070.75	6205.95
2.	अवधि के निरः सुद्ध लागः (बानि) (कर, विकिन्द सर्वे अञ्चा अवध्यान्तरम वर्ती से पूर्व)	246.85	1206.19	243.6
1	कर में पूर्व अर्थात के लिए मुद्ध लाच/ (शति) (विकास एमं अच्या अमान्यस्य गरी के नार)	169.83	1129.17	243.6
4.	कर में बाद अवधि के लिए मुंद्ध ताथ (इस्ति) (विकिय्ट एवं अथवा अमाध्यस्य गरी के बाद)	36.05	720.94	208.25
5	अवसि हेतु कुल व्यापक आम (अवसि हेतु (कार के खद) लाम (शामि) एवं अन्य व्यापक आय (बार के खद से शामिल)	46.97	731,31	220.54
ō.	इस्पिटी शेका पूजी	507.65	507,65	507.68
7.	अवस्थित (पुनर्पुल्पोबन आर्थितों के अस्तिमिक अर्थापन)	5235.72 (31 मार्च 2019 फो)	5235.72 (31 पार्च 2039 को)	9907.60 (31 मार्च 2018 को
6.	अब अति मोबर (४, १० - प्रति का) (जारी तथा अवरुद्ध प्रश्नानती के तिरह) 1. मृत 3. समा	0.93	14.41	4.34

निदेशक प्रदेश के लिये कहा उनकी और से हरता.-(संदेश हर्ष) स्टार्थेश्वर (हर्ष) स्टार्थेश्वर (हर्ष) निद्यमी (१००३ , सेक्टर ह, प्रतिदेशाद, प्ररिक्शान (१७००

स्वानः फरीदाबाद तिथिः २० महेः, २०१९

\$\text{street}\$ \text{color}\$ \text{street}\$ \text{

780. 28.3. 20.4 (20.4 (20.4 (20.5 (20.5 (20.4 (

१९०९ तम दो जाएगा। केट शहर नीताने की निर्माण पर भीकी, एकवीकेट, ए ३३९. घटनी मनित, लाजपत नगर-३ नई दिल्ली – 11924 किर शहर नीताने की निर्माण प्रेम कार्या जायद की बागण जीने का पूरणन करके अपने गहने की गिरणी पूछ तमले हैं। बाहक ईमेन आईटी adminish@mmouppep com in 1880/40004, 1984/4000 में जाने करने में गढ़ रामले हैं।

NEW LIGHT APPARELS LIMITED
Regal Office: GC-24, 1st Floor; Storagi
Einstein; Rogi Garden, New Orden-Trail
Einstein; Rogi Garden, New Orden-Trail
Citic Line Spot Line Storage
Wall; Institutionen mediginage Lice
E-Mail: merigita.mpsr/singgmail.com
NOTICE

gs of week blastnington

By Onder of the Source
For HEW LIGHT APPAHELS LIMITED
New Delbi:
\$1.65.2019

Shipa Barsai
any Secretary & Compliance Officer

DR M INDUSCORP LIMITED Regd Officer 1881, Ground Floor, D.B. Cupta Road, Day Nagar, Waro Begh, New Oath-1900th Tel. 41-11-237-58456 Wildows wew demandsscorp.com Ensatt divasory@grassiccom CIN. L011190L1988-PL0023598 NOTICE

ation is also available on the website o



AHLUWALIA CONTRACTS
(INDIA) LIMITED
Regel Office: Pick No. A-177. Owns instantial
Area, Proposit. New Delific. 1(907)0
(CN: L41010L1919PL2016954)
Webselder: Were accreations,
E-mail: - Longelfordial power core

NOTICE
This is to reform the partners to Regulation 20 of SERI (LOOP) Regulation. 2019, a meeting of SERI (LOOP) Regulation. 2019, a meeting of the Board of Decision of the Correspond In the board on Phurodox the 2009/2019 or LOO p.m. 20 Regulation. 4-77. Contain Loopand Axis. Phases 1, Rest Option 1992/2019 or Loopand Axis. Phases 1, Rest Option 1992/2019 or Loopand Axis. Phases 1, Rest Option 1992/2019 or Loopand Axis. Consolidated in the Board encoderpoint Academies A consolidated in the Board encoderpoint Axis of the Consolidated in the Series Indicated on Academies A consolidated in the Series Indicated on Academies A consolidated in the Series Indicated on Academies Acade

SONAL MERCANTILE LIMITED

RD: 272, Yardhman Piata, III Flor Sacior-3, Rohimi, New Dahi -15 Can. 13/12/DU 1959PL 0522473, Tel: 313-48001417 E-mail: obrainersantisgyahoo.i Webdits news sunamarsantifis.

MOTICE, MOTICE, MOTICE, MOTICE, MOTICE, MOTICE, MOTICE, Tursualit 10 Reg alains 47 of 1654 (LDD) Signature, 2015, MOTICE, in breakly given the debedge of Pairs of Comprise vite to have been about 50 Motice (LDD) on the consider, and approve Auditor Financia, Motice for the Other and Year order on 31st capture). 2019

For Sanut Merazzilla Limbed Sal-Place: New Delhit Vikrem Goyal Dafe; May 25, 2019 Whole Time Director

कोटिया एंटरप्राइजेन निर्मिटेड की उत्तरकात कर क स्तात पत्ता एवं जेपी से सन में सार)

SRM Energy

SRM ENERGY LIMITED
Regit & Advis Office: Unit No. 206, 2r
Floor, Survaja Trown-Z. District Cantro
January Trown-Z. District Cantro
January New Dellei-110053
Websitz: www.censurgy.in
Tel. No. 1964-14023427
Email: intoligitumorarygy.in

For SRIN Energy Limited Set

POWER }

विकि १०.५२०१२ महार प्राप्तमाङ्क प्रविकृत अधिकारी सारीमी अधिरिक्ट २००२ के अंगरित

कंपनीन (इनकापरिशन) नियमों, 2014 के नियम 30 के उप नियम (5) के खंड (ए) तथा कंपनीन अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा 13 की उप धारा (4) के दिवस में।

एक राज्य से अन्य राज्य में कंपनी के पंजीवृत कार्यालय के परिवर्तन हेतू समाचार पत्रों में प्रकाशित किया जाने वाला विजाप

केन्द्र सरकार (क्षेत्रीय निवेशक उत्तरी क्षेत्र) के समक्ष

कंपनीज (इनकापीरेशन) निवमी, 2014 के निवम 30 के उप निवम (5) के खंद 1(ए) तथा कंपनीज अधिनियम, 2013 की घारा 13 की उप चारा (4)

आर के वी इंग्रताप्रीतेक्ट्स ग्राईकेट लिमिटेड जिसका पंजीकृत कार्यालय मधुयन व्यिल्डिंग, 55, नेहरू प्लेस, नई दिल्ली-110019 के विषय में "।

नपुरना अवार्टम, 55, नहरू पत्रह, नह रिस्लो-10019 के विवस में "
सामान्य जनता की एतद्वारा सूचना हो जाती है कि बंधनों ने पंजीवृत्त कार्योव्य "पड़ीय प्रकाशी की हिस्ली में पंजाबर पाना" में कहतने के लिए फंपानी को सक्षम बनाने के लिए दिनोंक 10 मई, 2010 को अध्योवित अस्तानास्य सामान्य नैटक में पारित विवस्त प्रतास्य के अनुसार कंपनी के गंगरेहम अणि असीनीएत के परितन्ती की पृष्टि स्थानने के लिए अंपनीन अधिनेयम, 2013 को धारा 13 के अलेशन केंद्र सरस्यार हार प्रत्यावित नहीं की स्थानित स्थानित की अवेदन करना प्रशासित है। कर्मनी के प्रतिवाद कार्योव्यक केंद्र स्थानित स्थानित

पंजीकत कार्यालयः ३००, मध्यम चिल्हिंग, ५६, नेहरू प्लेस, नई दिल्ली-11001

हिते एवं कृते आर के वी इंफ्राग्रीजेक्ट्स प्राइंकेट लिमिटेड

दिनोबर: 11 मर्ड, 2019 स्थान: नई दिल्ली

करणधीर सिंह औजल

सार्वचनिक सवना

निदेशक (DIN: 03053054)

त्तल २, गुष्ट चेम्बरी, देन 506.maile

त पुरुषम् महा वा जारहणा १४ पुरुषम् महाने पुरुष सीमी, एक्वोक्टर, ए अप, पहली मंजिल, लाक्या नगर-व, गई दिल्ली - 110024 गीतमाँ वी निवर्तिक सिंति ने पहले कपर काहर की काव्य पति का भूगाग करके अपने मार्ग वी रिप्टी पुरा मकते हैं। यात्रा ईमा आईटी हामोजरांगुरादार का 78386666 (स्टिप्टीक्टर्के) पर की कपर कामों कर सामा है।

93020

FINANCIAL EXPRESS

NOTICE

BEFORE THE REGIONAL DIRECTOR NORTHERN REGION BENCH, NEW DELHI In the matter of Section 12 & 13 of the Companies Act, 2013 And

n the matter of RAKHEJA ENGINEERS PRIVATE LIMITED, having its Registered Office it A-64 Amar Colony Lajpat Nagar, New Delhi

votice in pursuance to the provisions of Section 12 & 13 of the Companies Act, 2013 and the 2ule 30(6) of the Companies (Incorporation) Rules, 2014 in regard to a proposal for Alteration of the Memorandum of Association of the company, is hereby given that above named company proposes to file before the Regional Director, Northern Region Bench, New Delhi a Petition under Section 12 & 13 of the Companies ct, 2013 for seeking confirmation of the alteration of its Memorandum of Association eserved in terms of the Special Resolution assed by the Members of the Company at its at its action of the company at its attra Ordinary General Meeting held on 16.05.2019 for amending Clause II of the Memorandum of Association to shift its Registered Office from 'National Capital Territory of Delhi' p the 'State of Haryana'. Any person whose nterest is likely to be affected by the proposed alteration of the Memorandum of Association nay deliver or cause to be delivered or send by egistered post, his objections, if any, supported by an affidavit stating the nature of his interest and grounds of oppositions, if any, in original to he Regional Director, Northern Region, B-Block Paryavaran Bhawan, 2nd Floor, CGO Complex, Lodhi Road New Delhi and copy of the same to the Petitioner Company at its Registered Office at the address mentioned above within twenty one days from the date of publication of this

> On behalf of the Board
> For RAKHEJA ENGINEERS PRIVATE LIMITED

Place: New Delhi Date: 20.05.2019

(Chitra Rakheia) Managing Director DIN: 00913022

Address: House No-443, Sec-22 Faridabad, 121005, Haryana, India

JAGJANANI TEXTILES LIMITED

Regd. Office: SCOs 33 & 34, RIICO
Shopping Complex, Bagru Ext. I,
ipur-303007. E-mail: itlsgv@gmail.com,
compliance@jagjanani.com
Phone-0141-4104745
CIN: L17124RJ1997PLC013498

PURSUANT to the requirements of listing with BSE, Notice is hereby given that the meeting of Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Wednesday, 29th May, 2019 at 03.00 PM at above Regd. Office address to inter-alia consider and approve the Audited Financial results of the Company for the Year ended 31th March, 2019 and any other matter with the permission of Chair.

For Janjanan Textiles Limited NOTICE

For Jagjanani Textiles Limited

Place: Jaipur Date: 20/05/2019

Ajay Sharma Company Secretary

UNIQUE ORGANICS LIMITED Regd. Off.: E-521, Sitapura Industrial Area, Jaipur-22 (Raj. CIN: L24119RJ1993PLC007148

Website: www.uniqueorganics.com E-mail: compliance@uniqueorganics.com Tel.: 91-141-2770315 / 2770509

NOTICE OF BOARD MEETING

Pursuant to Regulation 29 of SEB (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, notice is hereby given that the meeting of Board of Directors of Unique Organics Limited will be held on Tuesday 28th May, 2019 at 2:30 p.m. at the registered office of the Company situated at E-521, Sitapura Industrial Area, Jaipur-302022 (Raj.) inter alia to consider and approve the audited financial results for the 4th quarter and year ended 31.03.2019 along with Auditors Report thereon and other, if

Place : Jaipur Ramavtar Jangid Dated : 20.05.2019 (Company Secretary)

SAMTEL INDIA LIMITED

Regd. Office: Village Naya Nohara, Tehsil Ladpura, Kota Baran Road, Kota (Rajasthan) Corporate Office: 501, 5th Floor, Copia Corporate Suites, District Centre, Jasola, New Delhi- 110025

NOTICE

In compliance with the regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 and as pe Listing Agreement with the BSE Ltd., notice is hereby given that next meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Tuesday, the May 28, 2019 at Corporate office of the Company, to consider, inter-alia, Audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter/year ended 31st March, 2019.

By Order of the Board of Directors For Samtel India Limited

> Satish K Kaura Mg. Director

TRIDEV INFRAESTATES LIMITED

Place: New Delhi Date: May 20th 2019

rly Known as Ashutosh Paper Mills (CIN: L65100DL1988PLC033812)

(CIN: LB3100DL1300FLCU3301) Office: 269 G/F Triveni Apartment S CGHS Limited Jhilmil Colony Delhi utoshpapermills@gmail.com, Website: ww

NOTICE

Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations 2015, Notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Board of Directors will be held on Monday, 27th May, 2019, inter alia, to consider and approve the Audited Quarterly and Yearly Financial Result of the Company for the Quarter and Year Ended on 31st March. 2019 along with other business if any.

The information contained in this notice available on the Company's website at www.tridevinfraestates.in and may also be accessed at Stock Exchange website as www.bseindia.com

For Tridev Infraestates Limited

Atul Kumar Agarwal Place: Delhi Date: 21.05.2019

NEW LIGHT APPARELS LIMITED

Regd. Office: GC-24, 1st Floor, Shivaji
Endjave, Raja Garden, New Delhi-110027
Landline: (91)-11-45613885
CIN: L74899DL1995PLC064005
Web: http://www.newlightapp.com
E-Mail: newlight.apparels@gmail.com NOTICE

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that in compliance with Regulation 47 read with Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, it is hereby informed that a meeting of Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Wednesday, 29th May, 2019 at 03:00 P.M. at the Registered Office of the Company at GC-24, 1st Floor, Shivaji Enclave, Raja Garden, New Delhi -110027 inter-alia, to consider, approve and take on record the Audited Standalone Financial Results of the Company for the year ended 31st March, 2019.

The said notice may be accessed on the

The said notice may be accessed on the Company's website at www.newlightapp.com and may also be accessed on the Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com

By Order of the Board
For NEW LIGHT APPARELS LIMITED
Place: New Jelhi
Date: 21,45,2019
Company Services

RAKAN STEELS LIMITED

CIN: L27320UP1985PLC007582

R/O: NH-2, (1 KM FROM BARA TOLL PLAZA) UMRAN,
RANIA, KANPUR DEHAT-209311

Corporate Office: Anand Palace 10/499, Allen Ganj, Kanpur-208002
E-Mail: support@rakansteels.co.in

Tel no. 9598668666 WEB: www.rakansteels.co.in

NOTICE OF BOARD MEETING

NOTICE is hereby given that pursuant to Clause 47(1)(a) of the Listing Obligations as made applicable by SEBI, a Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Thursday, the 30th day of May, 2019 at 04:00 p.m. at the Registered Office of the Company at NH-2 (1 km from Bara Toll Plaza) Umran, Rania, Kanpur Dehat-209311 inter alia to consider and to take on record the Audited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter/Year ended March 31, 2019 and to transact such other business as may be required. Further information in reference to this is available on the website of the company i.e www.rakansteels.co.in. For Rakan Steels Limited

Date: May 20, 2019 Place: Kanpur

Kannan Agarwal

(Managing Director)



Ind-Swift Ltd.

Regd. Off.: 781, Industrial Area, Phase-II, Chandigarh-160002. CIN.No. L24230CH1986PLC006897 Ph. No. 0172-2638781/4680800 Fax No. 0172-2652242/2655406. E-mail: corporate@indswift.com Website: www.indswiftltd.com

NOTICE

Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, Notice is hereby given that a Meeting of Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Thursday, the 30th May, 2019 to consider and take on record inter-alia among other items the Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2019.

This information is also available on the Company website at

OSBI

STRESSED ASSETS RECOVERY BRANCH (Between Moti Nagar & Zakhira)
23, NAJAFGARH ROAD, NEW DELHI-110015

Tel: 011-25419177,25108667 Fax: 011-25413434 E-mail sbi.05169@sbi.co.in

[Under RULE 8(1) of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002] Whereas The undersigned being the Authorised Officer of the State Bank of India SARB, (Between Moti Nagar & Zakhira), 23, Najafgarh Road, New Delhi-110015, New Delhi under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13 (12) read with rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a Demand Notice on 17.10.2018 of the said Act by State Bank of India Branch D-1, Subhash Nagar, New Delhi 110027 calling upon the Borrower of (1) M/s Keshav Industries, 32 Tarun Vihar, Sector-13, Rohini, Delhi -110085, (2) Ms. Reetika Gupta W/o Sh. Ashish Gupta Partner/Guarantor): M/s Keshav Industries, 145-A/2, Subhash Nagar, New Delhi-110027, (3) Ms. Sunita Mehta Wo Sh. Ram Pratap Mehta (Partner/Guarantor): M/s Keshav Industries, 32, Tarun Vihar, Sector-13 Rohini, New Delhi -110085, (4) Mr. Ravi Kumar Gupta S/o Sh. Gori Shanker Gupta (Guarantor): M/s Keshav Industries 145-A/2, Subhash Nagar, New Delhi 110027, (5) Mr. Ashlsh Gupta S/o Sh. Ravi Kumar Gupta (Guarantor): M/s Keshav Industries 145-A/2, Subhash Nagar, New Delhi-110027, (6) Mr. Ram Pratap Metha S/o Sh. Dina Nath Mehtta (Guarantor): M/s Keshav Industries, 32 — Tarun Vihar, Sector - 13, Rohini, New Delhi, (hereinafter the Borrower and Guarantors are Collectively referred to as 'the Borrowers') to repay the amount mentioned in the said Demand Notices being payable as Rs. 1,09,93,738.86 (Rupees One Crore Nine Lakh Ninty Three Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty Eight and Sixty Six paise Only) as on 17.10.2018 along with future interest on the said amount the contractual rates with respectively together with all incidental expenses, cost charges, etc. within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notices.

The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to borrower guarantors in particular and public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under sub section (4) of section 13 of Act read with rule 8 of the Security Interest Enforcement) Rule 2002 on this 15 th day of May 2019.

The borrower guarantor in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to dea with the said under mentioned property and any dealings with the said property shall be subject to the charge of State Bank of India for an amount of Rs. 1,09,93,738.86 (Rupees One Crore Nine Lakh Ninety Three Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty Eight and Sixty Six paise Only) as on 17.10.2018 along with future interest on the said amount the contractual rates with respectively together with all incidental expenses, cost charges, etc

The borrower's /guarantor's/mortgagor's attention is invited to provision of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act in respect of time available to redeem the secured assets

DESCRIPTION OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES